13.02.2019
-
14:25:01h
Datasheet - BNS 303-12z
Safety sensors / BNS 303
Preferred typ
(Minor differences between the printed image and the original product may
exist!)

Ordering suffix
The applicable ordering suffix is added at the end of the part number of the safety switch.
Order example: BNS 303-12z-2211
...-2211 higher switching distance
Sar: 8 mm
Sao: 18 mm
...-2187 Individual contact outlet
Ordering code
BNS 303-(1)Z(2)-(3)-(4)
(1)
11 1 Normally open contact (NO) / 1 Opener (NC)
12 1 Normally open contact (NO) / 2 Opener (NC)
02 - / 2 Opener (NC)
03 - / 3 Opener (NC)
(2)
without without LED switching conditions display
G with LED switching conditions display
(3)
without with cable
ST with connector M12
(4)
2187 Individual contact outlet
2211 higher switching distance
Documents
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (it) 445 kB, 03.01.2018
Code: mrl_bns303_it
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (nl) 447 kB, 03.01.2018
Code: mrl_bns303_nl
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (pt) 450 kB, 03.01.2018
Code: mrl_bns303_pt
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (jp) 551 kB, 03.01.2018
Code: mrl_bns303_jp
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (fr) 451 kB, 03.01.2018
Code: mrl_bns303_fr
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (es) 448 kB, 03.01.2018
Code: mrl_bns303_es
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (de) 413 kB, 15.12.2017
Code: mrl_bns303_de
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (en) 449 kB, 15.12.2017
Code: mrl_bns303_en
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (pl) 480 kB, 03.01.2018
Code: mrl_bns303_pl
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (da) 447 kB, 03.01.2018
Code: mrl_bns303_da
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (cs) 481 kB, 02.01.2018
Code: mrl_bns303_cs
EAC certification (ru) 782 kB, 05.10.2015
Code: q_6044p17_ru
Images
Dimensional drawing (basic component)
Characteristic curve
System components
Actuator
101113734 - BPS 300
101117076 - BPS 303
• Suitable for food processing industry
101141156 - BPS 303 SS
• Suitable for food processing industry
Mounting accessories
101068520 - MOUNTING CLAMP H 30
• For a smooth fitting of the proximity switches with cylindric shape Ø 30
mm or thread M30
K.A. Schmersal GmbH & Co. KG, Möddinghofe 30, D-42279 Wuppertal
The data and values have been checked throroughly. Technical modifications and errors excepted.
Generiert am 13.02.2019 - 14:25:01h Kasbase 3.3.0.F.64I